
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:331
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
ARREST OF MYANMARESE CITIZENS
JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have arrested Myanmarese citizens trying to enter Pakistan during June, 2000 from the Kutch coast of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether any enquiry has been carried out by the Government in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps being proposed to avoid the recurrence of such incidents ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Question does not arise.
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